
2026 Winter Olympics Biathlon Schedule
Date Day Event Time (CET) Discipline Notes

February 8, 2026 Sunday Mixed Relay 4x6km (Men +
Women) 14:05 Mixed Relay First biathlon medals! Teams of

two men and two women.

February 10 Tuesday Men's 20km Individual 13:30 Individual Longest distance, 4 shooting
bouts.

February 11, 2026 Wednesday Women's 15km Individual 14:15 Individual Penalty loops for misses.

February 13, 2026 Friday Men's 10km Sprint 14:00 Sprint Fast-paced qualification for
pursuits.

February 14 Saturday Women's 7.5km Sprint 14:45 Sprint Sets up pursuits.

February 15, 2026 Sunday Men's 12.5km Pursuit 11:15 Pursuit Starts based on sprint
deficits—exciting chases!

February 15 Sunday Women's 10km Pursuit 14:45 Pursuit Double pursuit day.

February 17, 2026 Tuesday Men's 4x7.5km Relay 14:30 Relay Team handoffs and strategy.

February 18 Wednesday Women's 4x6km Relay 14:45 Relay Anchor leg drama.

February 20, 2026 Friday Men's 15km Mass Start 14:15 Mass Start 30 athletes start together.

February 21, 2026 Saturday Women's 12.5km Mass Start 14:15 Mass Start Final biathlon event.
** Please verify your local listings times listed are CET. The schedule is subject to change on short notice. 
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